Environmental Health Fee Schedule
Wording in red font are updates to names of categories or additional categories found in the updated ATCP
76 (Recreational Water) and ATCP 78 (Recreational/Education Camp) codes

Type Current Fees

1. Retail Food Establishments - Serving Meals (includes mobile retail food
establishment - serving meals)

(a)Retail Food Serving Meals - Prepackaged TCS

1. License Fee $124.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $134.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $100.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $175.00
5. Late Fee $21.00

(b)Retail Food Serving Meals - tew Simple

1. License Fee $269.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $332.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $249.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $326.00
5. Late Fee $46.00

(c) Retail Food Serving Meals - Moderate

1. License Fee $387.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $488.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $366.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $479.00
5. Late Fee $66.00

(d) Retail Food Serving Meals - Complex

1. License Fee $632.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $798.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $598.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $785.00
5. Late Fee $108.00

(e) Mobile Retail Food Establishment Base - No Food Preparation or Processing Activities

1. License Fee $51.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $0.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $0.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $45.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $45.00
5. Late Fee $9.00

(f) Transient Retail Food - TCS

1. License Fee $200.00

(g) Transient Retail Food - Non-TCS

1. License Fee $80.00

(h) Transient Retail Food - Prepackaged TCS

1. License Fee $50.00

2. Bed and Breakfast

1. License Fee $129.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $306.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $229.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00

4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $200.00




Type Current Fees

5. Late Fee $85.00
3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House
(a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms
1. License Fee $241.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $489.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $366.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $295.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(b) Hotel/Motel 31-99 Sleeping Rooms
1. License Fee $329.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $678.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $508.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $408.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(c) Hotel/Motel 100 — 199 Sleeping Rooms
1. License Fee $417.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $810.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $607.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $515.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(d) Hotel/Motel 200 or more Sleeping Rooms
1. License Fee $574.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,208.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $906.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $714.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(e) Tourist Rooming House (1-4 rooms)
1. License Fee $129.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $306.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $229.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $200.00
5. Late Fee $85.00

5. Campground
(a) Campgrounds (1-25 sites)
1. License Fee $205.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $387.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $290.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $244.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(b) Campground (26-50 sites)
1. License Fee $294.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $576.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $432.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $357.00
5. Late Fee $85.00

(c) Campground (51-100 sites)

1. License Fee

$358.00




Type Current Fees
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $714.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $535.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $433.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(d) Campground (101 - 199 sites)
1. License Fee $417.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $846.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $634.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $510.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(e) Campground (200 or more sites)
1. License Fee $481.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $984.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $738.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $591.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
7 ronal/E I c
Elesalfee $85.00
Recreational/Education Camps- Simple DATCP Fees Proposed
1. License Fee $510.00 $572.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,020.00 $1,020.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $765.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00  $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $300.00  $300.00
5. Late Fee $102.00  $102.00
Recreational/Education Camps - Simple w/ Hospitality
1. License Fee $562.00 $630.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,124.00 $1,124.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $843.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00  $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $300.00  $300.00
5. Late Fee $112.00 $112.00
Recreational/Education Camps- Moderate
1. License Fee $555.00 $622.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,110.00 $1,110.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $833.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00  $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $300.00  $300.00
5. Late Fee $111.00 $111.00
Recreational/Education Camps - Moderate w/ Hospitality
1. License Fee $661.00 $741.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,322.00 $1,322.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $992.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00  $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $300.00  $300.00
5. Late Fee $132.00  $132.00
Recreational/Education Camps- Complex
1. License Fee $593.00 $665.00




Type Current Fees

2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,186.00 $1,186.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $890.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00  $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $300.00  $300.00
5. Late Fee $119.00 $119.00
Recreational/Education Camps - Complex w/ Hospitality

1. License Fee $744.00  $834.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,488.00 $1,488.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $1,116.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $200.00  $200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $300.00  $300.00
5. Late Fee $149.00  $149.00

6. School Inspections (no state reimbursement, not a license)

(a) Full Service Kitchen $460.00
(b) Full Service Pre-Inspection Fee
(c) Satellite Kitchen $157.00
(d) Satellite Kitchen pre-Inspection
7. Retail Food Establishments - Not Serving Meals (includes mobile retail food
establishment - not serving meals)
(a) Retail Food Not Serving Meal - Complex
1. License Fee $1,124.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $1,020.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $765.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $459.00
5. Late Fee $137.00
(b) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Moderate
1. License Fee $435.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $408.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $306.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $193.00
5. Late Fee $53.00
(c) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Simple-TCS
1. License Fee $312.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $306.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $229.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $193.00
5. Late Fee $38.00
(d) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Simple - Non-TCS
1. License Fee $99.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $91.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $68.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $175.00
5. Late Fee $12.00
(e) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Prepackaged TCS
1. License Fee $53.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $0.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $0.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $175.00

5. Late Fee

$9.00




Type

Current Fees

(f) Mobile Retail Food Establishment Base - No Food Preparation or Processing Activities

1. License Fee $51.00
2. Pre-Inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $0.00
Pre-Inspection Fee for Change of Owner $0.00
3. Re-Inspection Fee $45.00
4. Re-Inspection 2 Fee $45.00
5. Late Fee $9.00
(g) Micro Markets - Single Location

1. License Fee $45.00
2. Late Fee $8.00
(h) Micro Markets - Multiple Locations (on the same premises)

1. License Fee $68.00
2. Late Fee $12.00
(i) Inspection fee for mobile retail food stands

(no state reimbursement, not a license) $20.00
8. Tattoo and Body-Piercing

(a) Tattoo or body-piercing establishment

1. License Fee $158.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $260.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $195.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $100.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(b) Combined tattoo and body-piercing establishment

1. License Fee $258.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $408.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $306.00
3. Re-inspection Fee $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $100.00
5. Late Fee $85.00
(c) Temporary License $115.00
9. Recreational Water

(o} Public Swimming Pool

> Pre rom FeeTFort Bl o : $156.00
Pret rom Feeforc o $117.00
Elatetee $75.00
(b} Swimmi Twrith " .

Pret rom Feeforc o $136.00
Elatetee $75.00
(e Swirnmi PRTRY A - " > hd

Pret rom Feeforc o $195.00




Type Current Fees
(@) Swirmming Pools with Additionat Poolshd
(e} Swimming Poots with Additional W P

DATCP Fees Proposed

Simple Pool
1. License Fee $208.00 $232.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $208.00 $208.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $156.00
3. Re-inspection fee $100.00  $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $150.00 $150.00
5. Late Fee $42.00 $42.00
Simple Pool w/ features
1. License Fee $345.00 $387.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $345.00  $345.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $259.00
3. Re-inspection fee $100.00  $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $150.00 $150.00
5. Late Fee $69.00 $69.00
Moderate Pool
1. License Fee $312.00  $350.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $312.00 $312.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $234.00
3. Re-inspection fee $100.00  $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $150.00 $150.00
5. Late Fee $62.00 $62.00
Moderate Pool w/ features
1. License Fee $450.00  $505.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $450.00  $450.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $338.00
3. Re-inspection fee $100.00  $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $150.00 $150.00
5. Late Fee $90.00 $90.00
Complex Pool
1. License Fee $390.00 $437.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $390.00  $390.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $293.00
3. Re-inspection fee $100.00  $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $150.00 $150.00
5. Late Fee $78.00 $78.00
Complex Pool w/ features
1. License Fee $527.00  $591.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use $527.00  $527.00




Type Current Fees

Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner $396.00
3. Re-inspection fee $100.00  $100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee $150.00 $150.00
5. Late Fee $78.00 $78.00

34) “Feature” means a pool with a depth greater than 16 feet,

a pool with a surface area greater than 20,000 sq. ft., or a physical

object permanently installed in a pool that is intended for recreational use including, a
pool slide, waterslide, pad walk, basketball hoop, diving board, wave generator,
treadmill, vortex

pool, climbing wall, current pool, swim-up bar, vanishing edge

pool, tethered or nontethered floatable, or a spray feature.



